Dr_N.T.R UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, vijayawada

Following candidates appiled for the Post Name of System Administrator who applied against Notification no : 853/MI111/2022-25/15-05-2025
(Published ON 17-05-2025)

SI.No

RefNo

ER20250517234156180

ER20250518160118720

ER20250518161119510

ER20250518173010750

ER20250519012551270

ER20250519012738810

Name

TATA NAGARAJU

THOTA RAASI SOWMYA

KARAMSI HARISHWAR NAIK

CHIKATI.SOWJANYA

GOPALAKRISHNAT

GOPALAKRISHNAT

List of Not Eligibile candidates

Fname category Gender P1_Remarks

TATA RAMANAIAH BC-B M B.Tech marks memo, IV to IX Study
Certificates and Experience Certificates not
uploaded. Aadhaar is password protected
and could not be verified

T ANTHONY BC-C F EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT
SUBMITTED

KARAMSI JITHENDRA ST M EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT

NAIK PRODUCED

Chikati srinivasarao SC F Experience certificates not uploaded and

name of the employer not mentioned.

Tadiboyina anjaneyulu BC-D M NOT HAVING REQUIRED EXPERIENCE
FOR THE APPLIED POST

Tadiboyina anjaneyulu BC-D M Experience certificate not related. IV & V
Study certificates not uploaded




Sl.No

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

RefNo

ER20250519082509727

ER20250519132111160

ER20250519133648937

ER20250519142217313

ER20250519171135070

ER20250519182822790

ER20250520072217953

ER20250520085655280

ER20250520122724243

ER20250520125519113

Name

KYRAM CHAITANYA KIRAN

MODEPALLI VENKATESH

S.mubeena banu

GOLLAPALLI LOKESH

P S ARAVIND KUMAR

MERUVA KISHORE

VINAY VELAGANA

POTTI KUSUMA KUMARI

NEELAM AYYAPPA

SONGA RAMBABU

Fname

Kyram srinivas kumar

SAMBASIVARAO

S.khaja mohiddin

Gollapalli Raj Kumar

P S DEVENDRA

MERUVA
MALLIKARJUNA

CHANDRARAO
VELAGANA

POTTI
SATYANARAYANA

NEELAM VEERANNA

SONGA DASU

category

oC

oC

BC-E

SC

SC

BC-B

BC-B

oC

oC

SC

Gender

M

P1_Remarks

NOT SUBMITTED THE EXPERIENCE
CERTIFICATE

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT
SUBMITTED

Not having B.Tech with cse/ it/ece.

NOT SUBMITTED THE REQUISITE
EXPERIRENCE CERTIFICATE

Not having computers in Degree Having
EEE in engineering after polytechnic from
JNTU K having only 03 months computer

training .

does not have eligible qualifciation of BTech
(CSE/IT/ECE)

Experience certificate not submitted

Experience certificate is not submitted

Not having B.Tech with CSE/ IT/ECE

No required QUALIFICATION &
EXPERIENCE




Sl.No

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RefNo

ER20250520160951370

ER20250520165622300

ER20250520222421830

ER20250521005540630

ER20250521122658750

ER20250521162801450

ER20250521191704350

ER20250521213156057

ER20250521215635847

Name

KOLISETTI SAMBASIVA RAO

BUDIDHA KALYANI

KEDHAR TIRUMALASETTY

Nakkalakona Sudhakar

KATRAGADDA YESHESWINI

DRAKSHAYANI SRIRAMSETTI

KOPPISETTI VENKATA SATISH

BANDARU GOVARDHAN

Dasari Mohan Phani Kumar

Fname

KOLISETTI RAMESH
BABU

BUDIDHA VENKATA
RAMANAIAH

VENKATESWARA RAO
Nakkalakona
Subramanyam

KATRAGADDA
SUDHAKAR RAO

NASARAIAH
SRIRAMSETTI

KOPPISETTI RAM
MOHAN RAO

BANDARU
VENKATESWARLU

Dasari Janardhan Rao

category

oC

BC-D

oC

BC-D

oC

oC

BC-B

BC-A

oC

Gender

M

P1_Remarks

"Application not eligible — MCA certificate
not found; position requires B.Tech in
SE/IT/ECE. Candidate may resubmit with
valid qualification documents, if applicable."

NOT HAVING REQUIRED QUALIFICATION
& EXPERIENCE FOR THE APPLIED POST

2 Years experience is not there but
graduate from computer sciences

Not submitted any experience certificate /
information.

"Application not eligible — 8th Class study
certificate not submitted; B.Tech
qualification not mentioned; uploaded
certificates not clearly visible for
verification."

Does not have basic B.Tech Qualification
B.Tech Original Degree not uploaded.
Experience not related to post

Graduate from computer sciences but does
not have the required experience

not having CSE/IT/ECE in B.Tech. having
EEE group . Having 03 years experience




Sl.No

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

RefNo

ER20250522100213633

ER20250522122513347

ER20250522150346767

ER20250522210506987

ER20250523142921100

ER20250523162053380

ER20250523185407203

ER20250524003629837

ER20250524015419930

ER20250524131142850

ER20250525194408633

Name

PATIBANDLA SOMASEKHAR

shaik mohammed altaf

Neelam Naveen

Sarika Teja Surendra

ARAKALA HAREESHKUMAR

Pathan Razia

NOWDU VEERABBAI

TAHER NAGEENA R SK

Hemanth Challa

DUBBAKU MANMOHAN

MULLA MOHAMMAD YASEEN

Fname

PATIBANDLA

VENKATSWAMY

shaik md ali jinnah

Neelam srinivasarao

Sarika Raju

LATE ARAKALA SIVAIAH

Shaik Bhasha

NOWDU DHARMA RAJU

MD USMAN ALI

CHALLA SRINIVASULU

DUBBAKU

SRINIVASARAO

M abdul mazeed

category

BC-B

oC

ocC

BC-D

oC

oC

BC-D

BC-E

BC-A

SC

BC-E

Gender

M

P1_Remarks
Not having B.Tech degree with CSE/IT.ECE.
Having M.sc (computers) - Not submitted

marks list.

Experience not related. Aadhaar password
protected hence could not be verified

Not having 02 years experience . But
having B.Tech with CSE/IT/ECE.

DID NOT SUBMIT THE REQUISITE
EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE

Not eligible , as he has not submitted marks
memo to verify % of marks.

She has not uploaded marks memo of
JNTU-K to check % of marks .

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE B.Tech

Graduate from Aeronautical Engineering

Not having CSE/IT/ECE in B.Tech . having
Bio medical in B.Tech.

NOT HAVING REQUIRED EXPERIENCE
FOR THE APPLIED POST

Not having B.Tech as per notification




Sl.No

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

RefNo

ER20250525195627547

ER20250525204030717

ER20250526125909947

ER20250526181244067

ER20250526184952970

ER20250527104113357

ER20250527140834003

ER20250527143750617

ER20250527164708817

ER20250527193604540

ER20250527203937513

Name

MENDRU KIRANMAI

KOLLURI BHARAT KUMAR

BAKKA YAMUNA

KUNCHAPU PAVAN GANGA
PRASAD

LAKKOJU LAKSHMI SIVA SRI RAM

JAMPANA KARTHIK

PADDAPROLU SASIKALA

| KIRAN SUBHASH BABU

MANJU BHARGAVI GARIKAPATI

SATTI

VENUGOPALASRINIVASAREDDY

MACHANI RADHIKA

Fname

MENDRU SIVA
NAGESWARA RAO

KOLLURI ANJAIAH

RAMARAO

KUNCHAPU SHIVA
GANGA

LAKKOJU HIMAGIRI

JAMPANA ESWARA RAO

ANANDRAO

BabuRao

Swami Dasu

SATTI
SAMBASIVAREDDY

MACHANI JANARDHAN

category

oC

SC

SC

BC-A

BC-B

BC-D

BC-B

BC-A

SC

oC

BC-B

Gender

P1_Remarks

Not submitted marks memo of total years
Not having 02 years experience . Not
submitted any job experience related
certifcates.

Not having B.Tech , B.Sc Degre with MPC
Not having CSE/IT/ECE in B.Tech
Graduate from EEE and not having the
required experience

Not having B.Tech

Not having B.Tech

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE
EXPERIENCE IN THE REQUIRED

PLATFORM

DOES NOT HAVE EXPERIENCE IN THE
REQUISITE PLATFORM

Not having CSE/IT/ECE in B.Tech
NOT HAVING REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIION & EXPERIENCE FOR
THE APPLIED POST




Sl.No

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

RefNo

ER20250527213236390

ER20250528161923693

ER20250528163435263

ER20250528203514407

ER20250528223217270

ER20250529065224053

ER20250529181645417

ER20250529230514047

ER20250530011427540

ER20250530100211110

ER20250530131238790

ER20250530134021083

Name

ACCOUNTENT PAVANI

AENALA DURGA RANI

VAKKALAGADDA HARI GOPALA

RAO

NAGAMANI PEDAGAMALLA

CHILLAKURI VIJAYALAKSHMI

DUVURU MANASWITHA

ANKARAO PALLEPAGU

RAMESH CHINTHAPUDI

SHAIK IMRAN

Malli KONDEPUDI

GANESH CH

MAHITHA UPPALAPATI

Fname

PENUMALA
RAMACHNADRA RAO

SRINIVASA RAO

SRINIVASARAO

NAGESWARARAO

CHILLAKURI
NARASIMHA RAO

HARI REDDY DUVURU

SUNDARA RAO

C
VENKATAKRISHNAIAH

SHAIK HUSSAIN SAHEB

Pothuraju

SUBRAMANYAM CH

MUNNIIAH UPPALAPATI

category

SC

SC

BC-A

BC-B

SC

oC

SC

SC

BC-E

SC

oC

Gender

P1_Remarks

Not having B.Tech

Not having B.Tech degree

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE
EXPERIENCE

NOT HAVING REQUIRED QUALIFICATION
& EXPERIENCE FOR THE APPLIED POST

Not having B.Tech with ECE/IT/CSE

Not having 02 years experience and not

submitted any related documents .

NOT A GRADUATE OF B.TECH

Not having B.Tech degree

Not having CSE/IT/ ECE in B.Tech, having

EEE

Not having 02 years experience - having
only 09 months as lecturer

Not having B.Tech degree

Not having B.Tech degree




Sl.No

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

RefNo

ER20250530143407693

ER20250530202322900

ER20250530204553483

ER20250530213027467

ER20250531122235773

ER20250531172451870

ER20250531232239360

ER20250531233149927

ER20250601210712830

Name

ANIL KOLAKANI

Nagella Raja

N SOBHANADEESWARA RAO

B HEMA

BOPPANA NANI

MARISETTI USHA RANI

Sura Chaitanya Kumar Reddy

KUNAPAREDDY BHANU CHANDU

SHAIK BASHEER

Fname

NARASIMHULU

KOLAKANI

N Chinna Rangadu

N PULLARAO

B V KRISHNA RAO

BOPPANA SWAMI DASU

MARISETTI

VEERABADHRA RAO

Sura Chenna Reddy

KRISHNA MURTHY

KHASIMJANI

category

SC

BC-B

oC

SC

SC

ocC

oC

oC

BC-E

Gender

M

P1_Remarks

Not having B.tech Degree

Not having CSE/IT/ECE in B.Tech ( having
civil engineering )

Graduate from ECE but having experience
in sales but not on computers

Not submitted marks memos of engineering
/not submitted experience certificate - not
uploaded.

NOT A GRADUATE OF B.TECH

NOT HAVING REQUIRED QUALIFICATION
& EXPERIENCE FO THE APPLIED POST

EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT
SUBMITTED

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE B.Tech
Degree

Not having B.Tech degree .




