

Dr. N.T.R UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, vijayawada

Following candidates applied for the Post Name of **System Administrator** who applied against Notification no: **853/MIII/2022-25/15-05-2025** (Published ON 17-05-2025)

List of Not Eligibile candidates

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
1	ER20250517234156180	TATA NAGARAJU	TATA RAMANAIAH	вс-в	M	B.Tech marks memo, IV to IX Study Certificates and Experience Certificates not uploaded. Aadhaar is password protected and could not be verified
2	ER20250518160118720	THOTA RAASI SOWMYA	TANTHONY	BC-C	F	EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED
3	ER20250518161119510	KARAMSI HARISHWAR NAIK	KARAMSI JITHENDRA NAIK	ST	М	EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT PRODUCED
4	ER20250518173010750	CHIKATI.SOWJANYA	Chikati srinivasarao	SC	F	Experience certificates not uploaded and name of the employer not mentioned.
5	ER20250519012551270	GOPALA KRISHNA T	Tadiboyina anjaneyulu	BC-D	М	NOT HAVING REQUIRED EXPERIENCE FOR THE APPLIED POST
6	ER20250519012738810	GOPALA KRISHNA T	Tadiboyina anjaneyulu	BC-D	M	Experience certificate not related. IV & V Study certificates not uploaded

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
7	ER20250519082509727	KYRAM CHAITANYA KIRAN	Kyram srinivas kumar	ОС	М	NOT SUBMITTED THE EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE
8	ER20250519132111160	MODEPALLI VENKATESH	SAMBASIVARAO	ОС	М	EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED
9	ER20250519133648937	S.mubeena banu	S.khaja mohiddin	BC-E	F	Not having B.Tech with cse/ it/ece.
10	ER20250519142217313	GOLLAPALLI LOKESH	Gollapalli Raj Kumar	SC	М	NOT SUBMITTED THE REQUISITE EXPERIRENCE CERTIFICATE
11	ER20250519171135070	P S ARAVIND KUMAR	P S DEVENDRA	SC	M	Not having computers in Degree Having EEE in engineering after polytechnic from JNTU K having only 03 months computer training .
12	ER20250519182822790	MERUVA KISHORE	MERUVA MALLIKARJUNA	ВС-В	M	does not have eligible qualifciation of BTech (CSE/IT/ECE)
13	ER20250520072217953	VINAY VELAGANA	CHANDRARAO VELAGANA	BC-B	М	Experience certificate not submitted
14	ER20250520085655280	POTTI KUSUMA KUMARI	POTTI SATYANARAYANA	ОС	F	Experience certificate is not submitted
15	ER20250520122724243	NEELAM AYYAPPA	NEELAM VEERANNA	ОС	М	Not having B.Tech with CSE/ IT/ECE
16	ER20250520125519113	SONGA RAMBABU	SONGA DASU	SC	М	No required QUALIFICATION & EXPERIENCE

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
17	ER20250520160951370	KOLISETTI SAMBASIVA RAO	KOLISETTI RAMESH BABU	ОС	M	"Application not eligible – MCA certificate not found; position requires B.Tech in SE/IT/ECE. Candidate may resubmit with valid qualification documents, if applicable."
18	ER20250520165622300	BUDIDHA KALYANI	BUDIDHA VENKATA RAMANAIAH	BC-D	F	NOT HAVING REQUIRED QUALIFICATION & EXPERIENCE FOR THE APPLIED POST
19	ER20250520222421830	KEDHAR TIRUMALASETTY	VENKATESWARA RAO	ОС	М	2 Years experience is not there but graduate from computer sciences
20	ER20250521005540630	Nakkalakona Sudhakar	Nakkalakona Subramanyam	BC-D	М	Not submitted any experience certificate / information.
21	ER20250521122658750	KATRAGADDA YESHESWINI	KATRAGADDA SUDHAKAR RAO	ОС	F	"Application not eligible – 8th Class study certificate not submitted; B.Tech qualification not mentioned; uploaded certificates not clearly visible for verification."
22	ER20250521162801450	DRAKSHAYANI SRIRAMSETTI	NASARAIAH SRIRAMSETTI	ОС	F	Does not have basic B.Tech Qualification
23	ER20250521191704350	KOPPISETTI VENKATA SATISH	KOPPISETTI RAM MOHAN RAO	вс-в	М	B.Tech Original Degree not uploaded. Experience not related to post
24	ER20250521213156057	BANDARU GOVARDHAN	BANDARU VENKATESWARLU	BC-A	М	Graduate from computer sciences but does not have the required experience
25	ER20250521215635847	Dasari Mohan Phani Kumar	Dasari Janardhan Rao	ОС	M	not having CSE/IT/ECE in B.Tech. having EEE group . Having 03 years experience

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
26	ER20250522100213633	PATIBANDLA SOMASEKHAR	PATIBANDLA VENKATSWAMY	ВС-В	M	Not having B.Tech degree with CSE/IT.ECE. Having M.sc (computers) - Not submitted marks list.
27	ER20250522122513347	shaik mohammed altaf	shaik md ali jinnah	ОС	М	Experience not related. Aadhaar password protected hence could not be verified
28	ER20250522150346767	Neelam Naveen	Neelam srinivasarao	ОС	М	Not having 02 years experience . But having B.Tech with CSE/IT/ECE.
29	ER20250522210506987	Sarika Teja Surendra	Sarika Raju	BC-D	М	DID NOT SUBMIT THE REQUISITE EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE
30	ER20250523142921100	ARAKALA HAREESHKUMAR	LATE ARAKALA SIVAIAH	ОС	М	Not eligible , as he has not submitted marks memo to verify % of marks.
31	ER20250523162053380	Pathan Razia	Shaik Bhasha	ОС	F	She has not uploaded marks memo of JNTU-K to check % of marks .
32	ER20250523185407203	NOWDU VEERABBAI	NOWDU DHARMA RAJU	BC-D	M	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE B.Tech
33	ER20250524003629837	TAHER NAGEENA R SK	MD USMAN ALI	BC-E	F	Graduate from Aeronautical Engineering
34	ER20250524015419930	Hemanth Challa	CHALLA SRINIVASULU	BC-A	М	Not having CSE/IT/ECE in B.Tech . having Bio medical in B.Tech.
35	ER20250524131142850	DUBBAKU MANMOHAN	DUBBAKU SRINIVASARAO	SC	М	NOT HAVING REQUIRED EXPERIENCE FOR THE APPLIED POST
36	ER20250525194408633	MULLA MOHAMMAD YASEEN	M abdul mazeed	BC-E	М	Not having B.Tech as per notification

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
37	ER20250525195627547	MENDRU KIRANMAI	MENDRU SIVA NAGESWARA RAO	ОС	F	Not submitted marks memo of total years
38	ER20250525204030717	KOLLURI BHARAT KUMAR	KOLLURI ANJAIAH	SC	M	Not having 02 years experience . Not submitted any job experience related certificates.
39	ER20250526125909947	BAKKA YAMUNA	RAMARAO	sc	F	Not having B.Tech , B.Sc Degre with MPC
40	ER20250526181244067	KUNCHAPU PAVAN GANGA PRASAD	KUNCHAPU SHIVA GANGA	BC-A	М	Not having CSE/IT/ECE in B.Tech
41	ER20250526184952970	LAKKOJU LAKSHMI SIVA SRI RAM	LAKKOJU HIMAGIRI	ВС-В	М	Graduate from EEE and not having the required experience
42	ER20250527104113357	JAMPANA KARTHIK	JAMPANA ESWARA RAO	BC-D	М	Not having B.Tech
43	ER20250527140834003	PADDAPROLU SASIKALA	ANANDRAO	ВС-В	F	Not having B.Tech
44	ER20250527143750617	I KIRAN SUBHASH BABU	BabuRao	BC-A	М	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE EXPERIENCE IN THE REQUIRED PLATFORM
45	ER20250527164708817	MANJU BHARGAVI GARIKAPATI	Swami Dasu	SC	F	DOES NOT HAVE EXPERIENCE IN THE REQUISITE PLATFORM
46	ER20250527193604540	SATTI VENUGOPALASRINIVASAREDDY	SATTI SAMBASIVAREDDY	ОС	М	Not having CSE/IT/ECE in B.Tech
47	ER20250527203937513	MACHANI RADHIKA	MACHANI JANARDHAN	ВС-В	M	NOT HAVING REQUIRED QUALIFICATION & EXPERIENCE FOR THE APPLIED POST

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
48	ER20250527213236390	ACCOUNTENT PAVANI	PENUMALA RAMACHNADRA RAO	SC	F	Not having B.Tech
49	ER20250528161923693	AENALA DURGA RANI	SRINIVASA RAO	SC	F	Not having B.Tech degree
50	ER20250528163435263	VAKKALAGADDA HARI GOPALA RAO	SRINIVASARAO	BC-A	М	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE EXPERIENCE
51	ER20250528203514407	NAGAMANI PEDAGAMALLA	NAGESWARARAO	ВС-В	F	NOT HAVING REQUIRED QUALIFICATION & EXPERIENCE FOR THE APPLIED POST
52	ER20250528223217270	CHILLAKURI VIJAYALAKSHMI	CHILLAKURI NARASIMHA RAO	SC	F	Not having B.Tech with ECE/IT/CSE
53	ER20250529065224053	DUVURU MANASWITHA	HARI REDDY DUVURU	ОС	М	Not having 02 years experience and not submitted any related documents.
54	ER20250529181645417	ANKARAO PALLEPAGU	SUNDARA RAO	sc	М	NOT A GRADUATE OF B.TECH
55	ER20250529230514047	RAMESH CHINTHAPUDI	C VENKATAKRISHNAIAH	SC	М	Not having B.Tech degree
56	ER20250530011427540	SHAIK IMRAN	SHAIK HUSSAIN SAHEB	BC-E	М	Not having CSE/IT/ ECE in B.Tech, having EEE
57	ER20250530100211110	Malli KONDEPUDI	Pothuraju	SC	F	Not having 02 years experience - having only 09 months as lecturer
58	ER20250530131238790	GANESH CH	SUBRAMANYAM CH	ос	M	Not having B.Tech degree
59	ER20250530134021083	MAHITHA UPPALAPATI	MUNNIIAH UPPALAPATI	sc	F	Not having B.Tech degree

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
60	ER20250530143407693	ANIL KOLAKANI	NARASIMHULU KOLAKANI	sc	М	Not having B.tech Degree
61	ER20250530202322900	Nagella Raja	N Chinna Rangadu	ВС-В	М	Not having CSE/IT/ECE in B.Tech (having civil engineering)
62	ER20250530204553483	N SOBHANADEESWARA RAO	N PULLARAO	OC	М	Graduate from ECE but having experience in sales but not on computers
63	ER20250530213027467	В НЕМА	B V KRISHNA RAO	SC	F	Not submitted marks memos of engineering /not submitted experience certificate - not uploaded.
64	ER20250531122235773	BOPPANA NANI	BOPPANA SWAMI DASU	sc	М	NOT A GRADUATE OF B.TECH
65	ER20250531172451870	MARISETTI USHA RANI	MARISETTI VEERABADHRA RAO	ОС	М	NOT HAVING REQUIRED QUALIFICATION & EXPERIENCE FO THE APPLIED POST
66	ER20250531232239360	Sura Chaitanya Kumar Reddy	Sura Chenna Reddy	ОС	М	EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED
67	ER20250531233149927	KUNAPAREDDY BHANU CHANDU	KRISHNA MURTHY	ОС	М	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE B.Tech Degree
68	ER20250601210712830	SHAIK BASHEER	KHASIMJANI	BC-E	М	Not having B.Tech degree .